
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1906
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013
INVESTMENT IN INFRASTRUCTURE
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the volume of investment by private players/companies/entities and its proportion in the total investment in infrastructure sector during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the contribution made by the Government in the State of Bihar towards infrastructure projects in roads, power, steel, coal, railways, petroleum and telecom during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAYAN MEENA)

(a) & (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the house.
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